Pt B3 PREFACE

L AR, WA, 5%
ERERNET Z, K

LFG168F-2 il fl A M AL2 F K /1 A LA R 8]k A B RS et R B 4788 4] FF K
oA A mbl. ZALEF LT, EMBA, METR, % H10E., EREF. ARILEF
W, FRAF. TFOMEA, JRARBAT. EAMAR. RALAAR, ARk LR AT R 69 22 A0 BT

(LFG168F-2 il Al A AL 304 B A ) R KA S AT R P S %% faak,
B, &M, X5, AP iTWERGTFELAT AN, EEEMARZIL, AEHRE,

#idE T ORI A AT, o

{LFG168F-2 il Fl /A HLR 354 B M) &9 B A i AE T IR A7 1A 1% FR@ 3], AEAT A AR Fo AN A7 3 iR 80 F
REH . doh BK, BARFITESF,

Combine with all the specialty and advantages of the same models at home and d, F-2, being of 4-stroke, single cylinder with force

air-cooled type, is one of the newly gasoline engines developed by our Co. a ized by advanced design, compact struction, reliable

performance, convenient service, low fuel consumption and easy regulation. ine is widely used as ideal power in many fields such as

icultural machinery, etc.
TALOGUE FOR LF G168F-2 ENGINE, which covers the main
er to this book when you order the parts. If any difference in the book

generating set, tour, open working, public place of enterainment, constructi
For the sake of customer’s convenience, we carefully compile t
informations of parts, such as illustrations, names, quantities, etc.
from the actual engine status, please do as per the real.
The copyright of this catalogue belongs to Chongqin Lifwo Co., Ltd. Any group or individual is forbidden to reprint or copy any item
from it. The cotalogue is subject to change without nﬁ
&0

BERIMABRHAERAF
Chongqing Lifan Power Co., Ltd.

—O—Z=4 /A % =ik (Feb, 2013 First Edition)



E-2

E-3

E-4

E-5

E-

=

E-8

E-9

H %
CONTENTS

BT IR0t
CRANKCASE ASSY
AT LIE oo
CRANKCASE COVER ASSY
I R 15 S5 £ AU OROOOORORRT .
CYLINDER HEAD & CYLINDER HEAD COV
B T ZEIENT PR R e
CRANKSHAFT, PISTON, CONNECTIN NCING SHAFT
e S e W e £ s OO N, OO R OO 9
COMBINATION OF CAM SHAFT & }L ROCKER
AR =38 AR /00

CARBURETOR ASSY

RECOIL STA
L3015 SR

FLYWHEEL



B-10 ARERBIALIE oo eeseseeeee e 16
IGNITION COIL

E-11 FEAL TR
Tools

Bl 0 e
EMBLEM




E-1 ph#hsi4H 4 CRANKCASE ASSY

F 5 ZHHRT -
S/N Part No. S
1 11100 M AE 2 A
2 11116/168F TR 05 2 2
3 11115/168F TRCIH B 2
4 GB/T283
5 11120/168F
6 11115/173F
7 11116/173F

Description

R
Quantity

%

Remark

Crankcase

Washer

Drain plug M10x15
Bearing NJ205E
Oil seal (1)

Drain plug M12x15
Washer

— e e ek ek ek




E-2 BidfE2 44 CRANKCASE COVER ASSY

FHHRS
Part No.

O 00NN N =W —

11114
15215
11315
15120
GB/T5789
15150
15128
GB/T894.1
15100
28222
15118
11221
11119
15610
11211

e
S 59
Bk bR

WL ZEZH
i ok 8 i

Description

o E
Quantity

%

Remark

Gasket, crankcase
Filler

Bolt M6 X112

Crankcase cove

e \° B e e e e e e “ e e e e




E-2 BidfE2 44 CRANKCASE COVER ASSY

16 11113 ith b 48 5% € FLEH , Set pin
17 15510 GINGANEAIRES Dip stick assy
18 11120 HEMHESEAERES ) Oil seal, crankshaft

19 GB/T276 HhK 63 Bearing 6305Z
20 11316 i
¢

N — = =N

O



E-3 Kil3k BHELEZ 2 CYLINDER HEAD & CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY

FHHNRT

5:5\oooqoxm4>ww_$%
djn

Part No. T A M
GB/T5789 N AT L R A 1
12200 Ak EAE

12212/168F
12118
GB/T5789
19121/168F
12100
18214/168F
11153/178F
27100
12120/168F-2
12117/168F

Description

R
Quantity

& &

Remark

Bolt M6 X 12

Cylinder head cover Assy
Gasket, cylinder head cover
Bolt M8x60

Bolt M6 X 12

Lead wind cover (1)
Cylinder head Assy

Stud

Stud

Spark plug NGK BPR5ES
Gasket, cylinder head

Set pind 10X 16

4

N — = NN = =N R ==




E-4 il & EEMF S CRANKSHAFT, PISTON & CONNECTING

T M A § Description

Fs | T8BHKS B % ¥
S/N Part No. Quantity | Remark
1 13400 THERHE Piston ring assy 1
2 13411 THEL (—) Piston ring ([ ) 1
3 13412 i - Piston ring (1I) 1
4 13422 Side rail 2
5 13421 Expander 1
6 13420 Scraper ring set 1
7 13313/168F Piston pin circlip 2
8 13312/168F Piston pin 1
9 13311 Piston 1
10 13121 Shank 1
11 13122 Connecting rod cover 1
12 13123 Bolt 2
13 13120 Connecting rod assy 1




E-4 gl JEEEMT S CRANKSHAFT, PISTON & CONNECTING

Fs FEARS 2 0 4 Description nE )\ &
S/N Part No. Quantity | Remark
14 13131 R BL Connecting rod bearing shell 2
15 13111 i %y Crankshaft 1
16 13118/168F - [ Woodruff key 1
17 13110 it 20 A5 Crankshaft assy 1
18 13115/1P64FV p 2 A ] Crankshaft Washer I




E-5 'Y HESETA S K11 ESH S COMBINATION OF CAM SHAFT & VALVE ROCKER

15 14
-@ G
1% i ? 13
g 15 15 14

6

Ty
T ﬁ{ 7T

= = 3
FS| #F@8#A5 F WM 4 W Description X % &
S/N Part No. Quantity | Remark
1 14314/168F ST RN R Y Lock nut 2
2 14312/168F R 2 £ Sleeve 2
3 14311 AR Valve rocker 2
4 14313 A1 THI B S R e Adjusting bolt for valve gap 2
5 14310 AR SRR A & Valve rocker assy 2
6 14220 HEFT AL A Pusher guide 1
7 14210/168F AT 2H 14 Pusher 2
8 14315/168F-2 AR Tappet 2
9 14146 KR Extension spring 1
10 14100 P BV R Camshaft Assy 1
11 14412 A Exhaust valve 1
12 14411 A Intake valve 1

-10-




E-5 'Y HESETA S K11 ESH S COMBINATION OF CAM SHAFT & VALVE ROCKER

FF 5 ZHHEARS - . HE %

S/N Part No. T WA Description Quantity | Remark
13 14414 TR Valve spring 2
14 14413 ST HE (—) Spring seat, intake valve( ) 2
15 14418 1B Split Cone, Valve 4
16 14416/168F R TR Cap 2

-11-




E-6 1LiH3E 5 Bt CARBURETOR ASSY

F 5 ZFHMHRT . . ¥ E % F
S/N Part No. Sy Description Quantity | Remark
1 17219 HRORK Inlet gasket 1
2 16120 A7 B B 4 A Heat insulator 1
3 16100 1T 28 gl Carburetor 1
4 GB/T6187.1 IRR] M6 Nut M6 2




E-7 HLIHJETE A% 2 A

FF 5 FH 4RSS
S/N Part No.

WM B

1 15200
2 GB/T5789
3 GB/T5789
4 15226
5 15211

ME{)&{*%&#‘ ‘

—_ = = N —

Description X % & =
Quantity | Remark
Bolt M6 X30
Bolt M6 X 12

-13 -




E-8 JRIMFEH

P

FH 4RSS
Part No.

- T
2 4

WM B

GB/T5789
24229
16540
GB/T6170
16510
GB/T5789
16400
GB/T5789
16911
0 16914

— O 00 31O L &~ W~

INFHVE 22 T MRHEM6E X

5

fpds

A

Description

R
Quantity

% E

Remark

Bolt M6 X 14

Nut M8

Bolt M6 X32

Bolt M6 X30

N L S I I




E-9 JHFE #4044 MUFFLER

F 5 FHEHERE
S/N Part No

1 18215
2 18000
3 GB/T6170
4 GB/T93

Description A % & =
Quantity Remark
Exhaust gasket 1
Muffler 1
Nut M8 2
Spring Washer 8 2

-15-




E-10 #ieshssshd RECOIL STARTER

FF 5 FHHRS . L HE %
S/N Part No F A Description Quantity | Remark
1 23100 S R B 4% Sk Recoil starter assy 1
2 19200 K BB AH Fan hood assy 1
3 GB/T5789 INFHTEZATH RS MEX 12 Bolt M6 X 12 3
4 23260 S b W A Fan case Washer 1
5 23200 SRE o) A 4 A Recoil starter 5
6 23213/168F HHOIRET Set screw 1
7 23216/168F I Spring lid 1
8 23211/168F JEE PR Friction spring 1
9 23215/168F R Ratchet 2
10 23212/168F HHET 55 5 Ratchet spring 2
11 23217/168F 1 51) s 1 il Starter rolls 1
12 23214/168F Gy Spiral spring 1
13 23218 AL Rope 1

-16 -




E-10 MiEs)#s#{4 RECOIL STARTER

4
Fs | E8HKF5 Descrintion B %
S/N Part No p Quantity | Remark
14 23240/168F Casing 1
15 23230/168F Pulling handle 1
16 GB/T16674 Bolt M6 X 18 3
17 19300/168F Crankcase side plate assy 1
18 GB/T5789 Bolt M6 X 22 1

-17-




E-11 ®#&4 FLYWHEEL

2
]
@
F 5 THAEMRS = A Description % & & &
S/N Part No H P Quantity Remark

1 24130 70 H, 2k Pl 2H 11 Charge coil 1
2 27120 firh % 2 2HLAH Induced Coil 1
3 GB/T5789 NFTR 22 Bolt M6 X 22 2
4 GB/T5789 ¥ 6X12 Bolt M6 X 12 2
5 23300 & Flywheel 1
6 19111 i Flywheel fan 1
7 GB/T5789 Y BEAE M6 X 12 Bolt M6 X 12 3
8 23316 ik Starting flange 1
9 23317/168F R ) Nut M14X 1.5 1

- 18-




E-12 SKZ&BE4# IGNITION COIL

F 5 SR F 'K Description % E & =
S/N Part No Quantity | Remark
1 27220/168F KA ZENH Spark plug cap 1
2 27200 ) — Ignition coil assy (1) 1
3 27113 Ignition Controller 1
4 31140 Voltage regulator 1

-19-




E-13 BEHL T E Tools

= = > 1 N
Fe| #@8#4% T WM 2 K Description A E & =
S/N Part No Quantity | Remark
1 11172 JRCHTBE AT Drain plug stick 1
2 11116/168F JBCIH R : Washer 1
3 11115/168F I B Drain plug 1
4 11170 ; Drain plug stick assy 1
5 19145 / Separator 1
6 18226 Exhaust dustproof gasket 1
7 17217 Inlet dustproof gasket 1
8 92232/168F Sparking plug wrench lever 1
9 92231/168F Sparking plug wrench 1

-20-




E-14 57 EMBLEM

Oo
o

F 5 FTHHNRE g
S/N Part No T WA

Description

B
Quantity

& F

Remark

1 91111 sy Y Q
) &‘b’

Model label

1

-21-




